
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

President? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         37      57       7 

Dec 05, 2017         35      58       7 

Nov 21, 2017         38      55       7 

Nov 14, 2017         35      58       7 

Oct 11, 2017         38      56       5 

Sep 27, 2017         36      57       6 

Aug 23, 2017         35      59       6 

Aug 17, 2017         39      57       4 

Aug 02, 2017         33      61       5 Low App 

Jun 29, 2017         40      55       5 

Jun 07, 2017         34      57       9 

May 24, 2017         37      55       7 

May 10, 2017         36      58       6 

Apr 19, 2017         40      56       4 

Apr 04, 2017         35      57       8 

Mar 22, 2017         37      56       7 

Mar 07, 2017         41      52       7 

Feb 22, 2017         38      55       7 

Feb 07, 2017         42      51       7 High App 

Jan 26, 2017         36      44      19 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

President? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? 

 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         26      10       7      49       8 

Dec 05, 2017         25      10       6      52       7 

Nov 21, 2017         24      13       7      48       7 

Nov 14, 2017         26       9       7      51       7 

Oct 11, 2017         27      11       6      50       6 

Sep 27, 2017         26      10       8      49       7 

Aug 23, 2017         27       8       4      54       7 

Aug 17, 2017         26      12       5      52       5 

Aug 02, 2017         23      10       6      55       6 Low App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jun 29, 2017         28      12       6      48       5 

Jun 07, 2017         25       9       6      51       9 

May 24, 2017         28       9       7      49       8 

May 10, 2017         25      10       8      51       7 

Apr 19, 2017         28      11       6      50       5 

Apr 04, 2017         25       9       7      49       9 

Mar 22, 2017         26      10       6      50       8 

Mar 07, 2017         31      10       6      45       8 

Feb 22, 2017         29       9       6      49       8 

Feb 07, 2017         33       9       6      45       8 High App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jan 26, 2017         29       6       4      40      20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you feel that Donald Trump is doing more to unite the country as President, or 

doing more to divide the country as President? (* "will do more") 

 

                     Unite   Divide   DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         32      62       7 

Oct 11, 2017         37      58       5 

Sep 27, 2017         35      60       5 

Aug 23, 2017         31      62       7 Low Unite 

Apr 19, 2017         36      59       6 

Apr 04, 2017         34      61       6 

Mar 07, 2017         39      56       5 

Feb 22, 2017         36      58       6 

Feb 07, 2017 *       37      58       5  

Jan 26, 2017 *       40      55       5  

Jan 10, 2017 *       40      54       6  

Nov 22, 2016 *       47      49       5 High Unite 

 

TREND: Does having Donald Trump as President of the United States make you feel more 

safe, less safe, or doesn't it have an impact on how safe you feel?  

 

                     More    Less    No 

                     Safe    Safe    Impact  DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         26      52      19       2 

Oct 11, 2017         30      49      21       - 

Aug 23, 2017         28      52      19       - 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that President Trump is abusing the powers of his office, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         52      44       3 

Sep 27, 2017         49      47       4 Low Yes 

Aug 23, 2017         53      44       2 

Aug 17, 2017         51      47       2 

Aug 02, 2017         57      40       2 High Yes 

Jun 29, 2017         52      46       2 

Jun 07, 2017         55      42       3 

May 24, 2017         54      43       3 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that President Trump believes he is above the law, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         61      36       3 

Aug 17, 2017         59      40       2 

Aug 02, 2017         60      36       4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you think that President Trump fired former FBI Director James Comey because 

President Trump had lost confidence in his ability to lead the FBI well, or do you think 

President Trump fired former FBI Director James Comey to disrupt the FBI investigation 

into potential coordination between the Trump campaign and the Russian government? 

 

                     Lost    Disrupt 

                     Confdnc Invst   DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         34      57      10 

Jun 29, 2017         39      54       7 

May 24, 2017         36      55      10 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, there are reports that President Trump asked then FBI director 

James Comey to drop the bureau's investigation of former national security adviser, 

Michael Flynn. Do you believe that this is true or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         59      24      18 

Jun 29, 2017         54      32      14 

May 24, 2017         55      27      18 

 

 

TREND: Who do you trust more to tell you the truth about important issues: President 

Trump or former FBI Director James Comey?  

 

                     Trump   Comey   DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         32      56      12 

Jun 29, 2017         36      56       8 

 

 

TREND: Since the election of Donald Trump, do you believe the level of hatred and 

prejudice in the U.S. has increased, the level of hatred and prejudice has decreased, or 

hasn't it changed either way? 

 

                     Incr    Decr    NoChng  DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         62       4      31       2 

Aug 23, 2017         65       2      32       1 

Mar 09, 2017         63       2      32       3 

 

 

TREND: If a political candidate has been accused of sexual harassment by multiple people, 

would you still consider voting for them if you agreed with them on the issues, or would 

you definitely not vote for them?  (* "multiple women") 

 

                     Cons-   Def 

                     ider    Not     DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         24      66      10 

Nov 21, 2017         27      62      11 * 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you have confidence in President Trump to handle the situation with North Korea 

or not? (* High also 42%) 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         39      59       2 Low Yes 

Nov 14, 2017         40      57       3 

Oct 12, 2017         40      57       2 

Sep 28, 2017         41      56       2 

Aug 24, 2017         42      54       4 High Yes 

Aug 16, 2017         42      56       3 * 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the United States will be able to resolve the situation with North 

Korea diplomatically, or will the United States need to use military force to resolve the 

situation with North Korea? 

 

                     Diplom- Miltry 

                     atic    Force   DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         54      32      14 

Nov 14, 2017         62      24      14 

Oct 12, 2017         54      29      17 

Sep 28, 2017         50      35      15 Low Diplomatic 

Aug 24, 2017         64      26      11 High Diplomatic 

Aug 16, 2017         60      30      10 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the 

criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign 

and the Russian government. Do you think that he is conducting a fair investigation into 

this matter, or not?  

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         58      29      13 

Nov 15, 2017         60      27      13 

 

TREND: When it comes to President Trump's relationship with Russia, do you believe that: 

he did something illegal, he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you 

believe that President Trump did not do anything wrong? 

 

                             Un-     Nothing 

                     Illegal ethical Wrong   DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         36      27      30       6 

Nov 15, 2017         28      29      35       7 

Aug 02, 2017         30      30      32       8 

Jun 29, 2017         28      29      37       6 

Jun 07, 2017         31      29      32       8 

 

 

TREND: Do you believe that President Trump has attempted to derail or obstruct the 

investigation into the Russian interference in the 2016 election, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         57      38       5 

Nov 15, 2017         53      43       4 Low Yes 

Aug 24, 2017         56      38       6 

Aug 16, 2017         57      38       6 

Aug 02, 2017         58      37       4 High Yes 

Jun 29, 2017         55      41       4 



TREND: Should President Trump be impeached and removed from office if he fires Special 

Counsel Robert Mueller, or not?  

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         47      47       7 

Nov 15, 2017         47      46       7 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, the United States Senate can vote to expel any member. United 

States Senate candidate Roy Moore has been accused of sexual misconduct and sexual 

assault, but he has denied the accusations. If Roy Moore wins and becomes a Senator, do 

you think the Senate should expel him, or not?  

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Dec 12, 2017         60      31       8 

Nov 21, 2017         60      28      12 


